#### LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

## STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement, Councillor Angela Page has made the following executive decision:

## PP&E PORTFOLIO PLAN DRAFT 2022/23

# **Reference Report:**

PP&E Portfolio Plan Draft Report 2022/23, 23/03/2022 Public Protection and Enforcement Policy Development & Scrutiny Committee

## **Decision:**

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement endorsed the outcomes, aims and the performance measures set out in the draft 2022/2023 Public Protection and Enforcement Portfolio Plan.

### Reasons:

The Portfolio Holder agreed the Portfolio Plan as the activities in the report reflected the Council's priorities and aims as set out in Bromley's Corporate Strategy 'Making Bromley Even Better'. The Portfolio Plan also referenced plans and policies within priority areas of the Portfolio Plan.

The Portfolio Plan was a summary of activity and accountability in relation to the Council's role in making the borough a safer and healthier place.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Public Protection and Enforcement PDS Committee on 23rd March 2022 and the Committee supported the proposal.

.....

Councillor Angela Page Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement

TASNIM SHAWKAT
Director of Corporate Services & Governance
Bromley Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 21 April 2022

Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 28 April 2022

**Decision Reference: PPE21013** 

TASNIM SHAWKAT
Director of Corporate Services & Governance